

Sunil Kumar VS Anand Parkash

Present: Sh. Parveen Daryal, counsel for DH.

Sh. Deepak Chauhan, counsel for JDs no.1(i to iii).

Sh. J.S Mandhan, counsel for JD No. 1(iv).

Sh. Sonu Kumar, counsel for JDs No. 2 and 3.

Arguments on objections not filed. Adjournment sought.

Heard. Allowed. Now, the case is adjourned to **18.08.2025** for arguments on objections filed by the respondent.

(Khushboo Goel)
CJM, Karnal. 05.08.2025
(UID No.HR-0372)

Typed by Janvi, Stenographer Gr. III