

CNR No:HRKR020031432025 **CASE No:CM-66015-2025**

Sunil Kumar Vs Anand parkash s/o mehar chand

Present: Sh.Parveen Daryal, counsel for DH.
JD no. 1 (i) exparte vod 05.12.2025.
Sh. Gourav Lodhi, counsel for JD no. 2.

Learned counsel for the JD No. 2 has endorsed his no objection on the application itself. Heard. In view of no objection endorsed by learned counsel for the JD No. 2, the application in hand stands **allowed** subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid by the applicant-plaintiff with DLSA, Karnal. Main file be summoned for the date fixed. **Present civil miscellaneous be disposed of and tagged with the main file.**

Accordingly, the execution petition bearing No. EXE-453-2023 stands restored to its original number. Case is adjourned to **06.07.2026** for the arguments.

Date of Order: 19.05.2026
Anjali, Stenographer Gr.II

(Alpna Singh)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Karnal
UID No . HR00724