

CNR No:HRKR020028552023 **CASE No:EXE-453-2023**

Sunil Kumar S/o Mehar Chand Vs Anand Parkash through his LR 1. Meena
rani @ Baby 2. Pooja 3. Meenakshi

Present: Sh. Parveen Daryal, counsel for DH.
JD No. 1(i) proceeded exparte vod 05.12.2025.
Sh. Gourav Lodhi, counsel for JD no. 2.

Arguments on objections not advanced. Adjournment sought.

Heard. Allowed. Now to come up on **14.07.2026** for consideration on
objections.

Date of Order: 06.07.2026
Anjali, Stenographer Gr.II

(Alpna Singh)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Karnal
UID No . HR00724